

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2521 OF 2018**

Shrikant s/o Sheshrao Deshpande & anr. ... **PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

The Hon'ble State Minister (Revenue)  
& ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....  
Shri S.K. Chavan, Advocate for petitioners  
Shri S.N. Morampalle, A.G.P. for State  
Shri A.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.8

.....

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NOS.9163/2014, 9164/2014,  
9165/2014 & 2510/2018**

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.**

**DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2021**

**ORDER :**

Stand over to 23rd February 2021. Interim relief,  
if any, to continue till then.

**[ R. G. AVACHAT, J. ]**

fmp/-