

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 WRIT PETITION NO.2521 OF 2018
WITH WP/9165/2014 WITH WP/9164/2014 WITH WP/2510/2018
WITH WP/9163/2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER THROUGH
GPA PRASHANT RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Rajendra Deshmukh, Senior Counsel i/b
Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. R.D. Sanap, A.G.P. for respondent – State.
Mr. Arvind Deshmukh, advocate for respondent No.8.

...

CORAM : **N.J. JAMADAR, J.**

DATE : 25th March 2021.

PER COURT :-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. List the matter along with connected petitions on 27th April 2021.
3. Interim relief shall continue to operate till next date.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)

VD_Dhirde