



(1)

[wp2521.18]

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

26 WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR THROUGH GPA PRASHANT
RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS

WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR THROUGH GPA PRASHANT
RENUKADAS JINTURKAR DESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE MINISTER AND OTHERS

WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

Mr.S.S. Birajdar h/f. Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.K.B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr.A.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 10.09.2024**

PC :-

01. By consent of the parties, stand over to 24.09.2024.
02. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]