



{1}

23-wp-2521-2018

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**23 WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018**

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande And Another  
Through Gpa Prashant Renukadas Jinturkar  
Deshpande

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Minister Revenue And Others

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. P.V. Diggikar, AGP for State

Mr. Arvind Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No. 6

Mr. S.P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for respondents No. 6, 7 & 9 to  
13 in WP/9165/2014

Mr. Ravindra Dhilpe h/f. Mr. Vishal Bagadiya, Advocate for  
respondents No. 8 and 9

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014**

.....

**CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that he  
has engaged Senior Advocate in the matter and Senior Advocate

*Bhagyawant Punde*

is on his legs before the other Court. He is prays for a fixed date of hearing the matter as it is a group of five matters.

2. Learned advocate for the petitioner and learned advocates for the respondents unanimously agreed that if the matter is fixed on 06.02.2025 it can be heard finally.

3. At the joint request of the parties, stand over to 06.02.2025 at 2.30 pm.

4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**